F
S
V
-1
0
0
5
Forged STeeL VALVeS

EB - EXTENDED BONNET
Y - “Y” PATTERN
ordering guide
w w w . g w c i t a l i a . c o m
 pB pB
 5 4
No. part NaME
CarBoN StEEl alloy StEEl StaINlESS StEEl
typE a105N typE lF2 typE F5 typE F9 typE F11 typE 22 typE F316
1 BODY A105 A350 LF2 A182 F5 A182 F9 A182 F11 A182 F22 A182 F316
2 SEAT A276 410 HF A276 410 HF A276 410 HF A276 410 HF A246 410 HF A276 410 HF A276 316 HF
3 WEDGE A276 420 A276 420 A276 420 A276 420 A276 420 A276 420 A276 316
4 STEM A276 410 A276 410 A276 410 A276 410 A276 410 A276 410 A276 316
5 GASKET SPIRAL WOUND 304+GRAPHITE 316 + GRAPHITE
6 BONNET A105 A350 LF2 A182 F5 A182 F9 A182 F11 A182 F22 A182 F316
7 BOLT A193 B7 A320 L7 A193 B16 A193 B16 A193 B16 A193 B16 A193 B8M
8 PIN A276 304 A276 304 A276 304 A276 304 A276 304 A276 304 A276 316
9 GLAND A276 410 A276 410 A276 410 A276 410 A276 410 A276 410 A276 316
10 GLAND EYEBOLT A193 B8 A320 L7 A193 B8 A193 B8 A193 B8 A193 B8 A193 B8M
11 GLAND FLANGE A216 WCB A216 WCB A216 WCB A216 WCB A216 WCB A216 WCB A182 F316
12 HEX NUT A194 2H A194 8 A194 8 A194 8 A194 8 A194 8 A194 8M
13 STEM NUT A276 410 A276 410 A276 410 A276 410 A276 410 A276 410 A276 410
14 LOCKING NUT A108-1020 A108-1020 A108-1020 A108-1020 A108-1020 A108-1020 A108-1020
15 NAME PLATE AL AL AL AL AL AL AL
16 HANDWHEEL A197 A197 A197 A197 A197 A197 A197
17 LUBRICATING GASKET A240 410 A240 410 A240 410 A240 410 A240 410 A240 410 A240 410
18 PACKING Braided Graphite / Graphoil / Braided Graphite
19 *STOP NUT A108-1020 A108-1020 A108-1020 A108-1020 A108-1020 A108-1020 A108-1020
23 *SEAL GASKET A276 420 A276 420 A276 304 A276 304 A276 304 A276 304 A276 316
24 *P.S. RING A276 304 A276 304 A276 304 A276 304 A276 304 A276 304 A276 316
25 *P.S. SEAT A276 410 A276 410 A276 304 A276 304 A276 304 A276 304 A276 316
26 *NUT PAD A276 410 A276 410 A276 410 A276 410 A276 410 A276 410 A276 410
27 *PACKING NUT Cast steel Cast steel Cast steel Cast steel Cast steel Cast steel A276 316
37 **SCREWED STUD A193 B7 A320 L7 A193 B16 A193 B16 A193 B16 A193 B16 A193 B8M
38 **NUT A194 2H A194 8 A194 8 A194 8 A194 8 A194 8 A194 8M
39 **METAL RING A276 304 A276 304 A276 304 A276 304 A276 304 A276 304 A276 316
                                                                  * Pressure seal bonnet only ** Ring join bonnet gasket only
DIMENSIoNS
Face to Face GWC Standard
Threaded ASME B1.20.1
Socket Weld ASME B16.1.1
Rating  API 602 Class 800
MoDEl 5411 / 5421 / 5413 / 5423
Forged steel gate valve, Outside screw and yoke, Bolted bonnet, Rising stem, non-
rising handwheel, Solid wedge, Threaded or Socket weld ends, Full or Reduced bore,
Designed to API-602.
ClaSS 800
DIMENSIoNS IN INCHES
Valve Size
RED. BORE - 1/2” 3/4” 1” 1-1/4” 1-1/2” 2” 2-1/2” 3”
FULL BORE 1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 3/4” 1” 1-1/4” 1-1/2” 2” 2-1/2”
Face to Face (L) 3.11 3.11 3.62 4.37 4.72 4.72 5.51 7.01 7.09
Handwheel Diameter (D) 3.94 3.94 3.94 4.92 6.3 6.3 7.09 7.87 8.66